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Basgketball Coach,
Kansas University,
Lawrence,

from you to Mr.,
to you, and letter Irom you to me.

El F'

Ransas .

Dear Mr. Allen,

I have just recelved & CODY of the 1etEer
Olsen, also copy of thne Letter from Mr. Clsen

1 - A : - : -
When I received statement Ifrom ¥, Gr iffitn,
not write him or either you or lMr. Olsen, &S I wished

I CL if;: . . : - € F
to hear from yvou first. The followlng 18 my understanding

* ’ ~ 2 T s A . *
in regard to the agreement made between the N.C.A,A, exegutllve

committee and you, Mr. Olsen, and myselfl.,

First: that the N.C.,A,A, would guarantee the
exnenses of all the teams participating 1in any ?f the games,
either in Bastern playoff, Western glayoffz or }1na}:ga@i; 1
such expense, of course, TO inclu%e not onfymtfdvi}lp% expenses
but hotel, meals, taxi, ana any other necessarly fngfque.” 1
Second: distribution of receipis 01 games would

be tnus: SR : e e
1st. 10% (ten per cent),of the amount remaining
after deducting the expenses oi conducting1zne §eyeralhu05;na-
ments from the total receiptssto go to tie N.C.A.,A, (The amount
+to be deducted not to include tTeam erenses.)

<nd, From the amounit remaining after the abdove,
team expenses to be deducted. (Tem expenses TO 1n§luae not only
ne exvenses but also hotel, meals, taXl and any other

traveling

negesgssalry expense.)

3rd., The amount remalning aft%r the tTwo ab?ve
= i - © ey (A = 'TIJ‘
deductions to be distributed as follows: 50% to the N.C.A.A,

and 50% to the competing teams,

Please inform me by return mail of your under-

standing of this agreement, e
Mrs, St. Cldir is doing

Kindest personal regards

fairly well and Tribp

N

//
- ’ .
J.W.5t Clair,

is fine,

Jﬁ'ﬂﬁ/dr
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Mre Fo Co Allen,

Basketball Coach,
Kansas University, -
Lawrence, Kansas,

m m. ul’ﬂ.

I have just received a copy of the letter from you to Mr. Olsen,
also copy of the letter from Mr. Olsen to you, and letter from you to mee

When I received statement from Mr. Griffith, I did not write him
or either you or Mr., Olsen, as I wished to hear from you first, The follow=

ing is my understanding in regard to the agreement made between the NeCeAdds
executive committee and you, Mr. Olsen, and myself,

First: that the NeCeAsAe would guarantee the expenses of all the
teams participating in any of the games, either in Eastern playoff, Western
playoff, or final game; such expense, of course, to include not only traveling
expenses but hotel, meals, taxi, and any other necessary expense.

' ‘Seconds distribution of receipts of games would be thusg

- 1lste 10% (ten per cent) of the amount remaining after deducting

the expenses of conduecting the several tournaments from the total receipts,
to go to the NeCeAelhos (The amount to be deducted not to include team expenses.)
.. &nde From the amownt remaining af'ter the above, team expenses
to be deducteds (Team expenses to include not only traveling expenses but
also hotel, meals, taxi and any other necessary expense.)
orde The amount remaining after the two above deductions to be
distributed as follows: 507 to the N.CeleAes and 507 to the competing teams,

Please inform me by return mail of your understanding of this agree=-
mente . ‘

Mrse Ste Clair is doing fairly well and Trib is finee. Kindest personal
regardse .

JeWe Ste Clair

JWs/dr
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Decenber 16. 19“"0.

Dr. Forrest C. Allen,
University of Kansas,
Lawrence, Kansase

Dear "Phoghi-

I am sending you herewith N.C.A.A. check in the

amount of $752.40 which represents Kansas' share from
the 1940 N.C.A.A. Basketball Tournament, in accordance
with the action of the Executive Committee.

Will you please receipt and return the attached
bill for our files?

Jours very siﬁcerely,‘_

& (et

John L. Griffikh
Secretary-Treas.




INTERCOLLEGIATE CONFERENCE Z/

Office of the Commissioner of Athletics
Hotel Sherman

Central 2824 Chicago

December 23, 19"’0 ®

Dr. Forrest C. Allen,

Director of Physical Education,
University of Kansas,

Lawrence, Kansas.

Dear Phogi-

Thanks for your letter of December 19th. I will
destroy the other letter and file your corrected letter in its
place. I appreciated your writing me as you did about the
basketball matter. 1 am sorry, however, that you did not
speak up when we were here together because the purpose of
the meeting was to see 1f we could decide on the proper
procedure to follow in this matter.

I am busy getting things together for the New York
meetings and hope you will be down there and, if so, that
we can have a good visit.

Wishing you the best of the coming year and with
kind regards, I anm,

Yours cordial
JLG:F R Griffith.z a




THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE
CLASS OF SERVICE

1220-8

‘\)&JV b i ' g
E 8 TE R.N SR
' NM = Night Message
NL = Night Letter
LC= Dcferr d Cable
{ 53} NLT =C bleNightLetter |

This is a full-rate
Telegram or Cable-

gram unless its de-
ferred character is in-

dicated by a suitable

sign above or preced-
ing the address.

Sl'n Radiogram
R. B. WHITE NEWCOMB CARLTON P

The filing time as shown in the date lme on full rate telegra.ma and day letters and the time of receipt at destmatlon as shown :

ng_celved at l
FZ69 83 NL COLUMBUS OHIO 23

JOHN BUNN=
STANFORD UNIVERSITY STANFORDUNIVERSITY CAL|F=

SUGGEST FOR YOUR APPROVAL THAT NCAA GUARANTEE COMPLETE
EXPENSES OF COMPETING TEAM LIMITED TO TOTAL PARTY OF 19

IN PLAYOFF AT PHILADELPHIA AND SANFRANCISCO ALSO IN FINAL
GAME AT CHICAGO. IF DISTRICT TOURNAMENTS SEEM ADVISABLE
AM SUGGESTING NCAA CANNOT GUARANTEE T.TAL EXPENSES BUT

THAT THEY BE RUN ON PRORATA BASIS WHICH MAY VERY WELL

RESULT IN ALL EXPENSES BEING PAID DEPENDING ON POPULARITY
" 9F PLAYOFF IN THAT DISTRICT. PLEASE INDICATE IMMEDIATELY |F

THIS MEETS WITH YOUR APPROVAL PLEASE CHECK THIS WITH
PRESIDENT lWESS“: |

H G OLSEN.

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE






- would receive expenses on a second cless train with an

o alread
- eastern play-off and for the finals in Chicage in order to

February 28 ’ 1939.

ﬁl‘; HQ Gi OISen’
Basketball Coach,

Ohio State University,
COl“ﬂlbuﬂ, Ohio.

Dear Ole:

Since receiving your wire 1 have gone over
the whole matter with Bill Owens. The conditions which
you present are not exactly in accordance with the
arrangements which you and I made with the fair officlals
when yon were on the coast. Nelther do they exactly agree
with Bill Owens desires. 20 R

g T In the firet place our agreement with the
- fair officiels wes to the effect that a party of 15

allowance of %3,00 per day while en route and an allow-

ance of %5.,00 per day during the time of the tournament.

- P11l Owens insiste that s 1limlt be placed on the amount

- of the expenses that will be ellowed. e have done this

{ for the western play=off as I have just indicated.
a that s similar arrangement should be made for the

He fee

prevent an exorbitant and unceliled for expense account,

- 84ince second class transportation is not aval lable in the

- FEast you will, of course, be forced to make other arrangee
- ments in this connection. It may be that you will desire

~ to provide the same kind of transportation for the two

- teams which come to Chicago in order not to discriminate

= I thought 1t best to write these polints to
you even though some delay was necessary. Please let me

know if there are any further points in connection with

this arrangement which are not now clear, |

with best wishes, I am

Very cordially yours,

John Bumn,
Dean ¢ Men,




GEORGE L. GOLDMAN : | ' - KANSAS CITY,
DIRECTOR ST MUNICIPAL AUDITORIUM MO.
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BIG SIX PLAY<OFF
Yarch 11, 12, 1940

Receiptes

Ticket Sales (Cross)

Two Offieials & Expenses
- Stage Hands
Police Escort
- Publie Address System
- Advance Sale and Box Office Ixpense
Hauling & Setting Eleachers
Thngnapu . _
fdvertis a{
- Two Sets Tickets
fleat, Light, Vaid, Cuards
Ticket Fnvel opes and Rubber Pands
Refund Tickets -
VYemorial & lecorations | Jo O
or Release of Yorum « Stauffer "restling Attraction200,0
Federal Tex 501 .34
Bt.t. Tax - iyt . 3
University of Vissouri - Team Expense 249
~ University of Oklahoma « Team Kxpense
University of Kansas -~ Team Expense
#Committee & /Administrative Fxvense
Trip to Wichlita « Promotion -~ Iy C, Allen
Trip to Wiehita - Final Settlement « i’y C. Allen

Ne Co A, A, 208
University of Yissouri's Share
University of Oklahoma's Share
University of Kansas's Chare

DISBURSREY¥ENTS

3'! br. Allen's Ixpense
$100,00 first 1000 gross
1% of balance gross

124

Ceptified correct

; ‘ Afr-r -~ .-....,4 - .

HinarY ]3] J14 e.










'um-m. Wofﬂnmmm Wolnd
mmmma&qwms,ooo;w 8,200

lanaging Director, Ne.C.A.de Basletball Towrnaments







-w.ngmth.unaruoomm-ﬁump
cmu the NeCeAels Baslotball Towrnanent '
mmmmmdmummmhmmmwm
mu 29 and 30 Ve had an adversiting company in Xeansas

cmmumenm George Bowles as their manager, but he
had failed o -mmmm,mmmwm.

s % m‘u:mummmmmdhmz
can get my camplete report to Harold Ge Olsen, the olmirman,
it is necessary that I colleet these outstanding billse We
had & great towmsment Gumeocut and fine yeception for the ad-
vertisers, Every one of the progrems was solde Ve had a
packed auditorium forr the 22nd, &t which 9,000 attendedy 8,000
furﬂnm.mﬂm,ﬂoofwtbm,mm}umwdha
' aua‘hm%m, smmmmmrm.

_ wmmwummmwmuw
togother with the of recreation hws kept me
ql“mdxemldmmﬁummm
MMMQWMW. I will appreciate it if you
will oeke the bill and send it to the proper partiss with ine
structions o make the check pa -_'hwc'mm,
mmwmmunm.

Very Mly yours,

lanaging Director, He.CeAsle Basketball Towrnsments









CONVERSE RUBBER COMPANY

MANUFACTURERS OF
CONVERSE "CHUCK TAYLOR" ATHLETIC SHOES
BIG C LINE RUBBER AND CANVAS FOOTWEAR

FACTORY 212 W. MONROE STREET
MALDEN, MASS.
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

July 30, 1940

Mr. Forrest C., Allen
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear lMir. Allen:

Your letter of July 30th addressed to Chuck Taylor has been
referred to me for reply.

I amvery pleased to note that the N.C.AsA. tournament was a great
success, and I am enclosing our check in the amount of %$50,00 to
cover our ad in the tournament program.

With kindest personal regards and best wishes, I am

Yours sincerely,
CONVERSE -RUBBER COAMPANY

‘ﬂﬂ'rnl'u'E!!// :
- W 1Z

western ‘Sates Mangzer.

SnpP s EK









THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

I
Howarp L. Bevis, President

i
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION
. COLUMBUS

L. W. St. JouN, Director

September 28, 1940

Dr. Forrest C. Allen
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear "Fhog":

I expect you are head over heels with work at

the start of this school year, but I hope you can find
time soon to send me the final report so I can get it in

to Griffith.

By the way, do you want me to take care of

your expenses to Chicago? If you do, send along the
amount and I will get a check off to you.

Kindest regards.

Very sincerely yours,

6 *

He Geo Olsen
Chairman, N.C.A.A. Basketball

Tournament Committee







Dre Allen:

I called Mrs. Hulteen re.
this bill and she does not recall
a thing about ite I have checked
through the financial statement
and all check stubs and cannot
find anything regarding it; SO,

I presume as far as our records
show the bill was not paid,

1g



KANSAS CITY JOURNAL

ORVILLE S. MCPHERSON PAILY ANDP SUNDAY 8.6 e

PRESIDENT & PUBLISHER

RUSSELL H. MILES

VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL MANAGER KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI —1 Z_

L. E. HEIDENREICH
SECRETARY & TREASURER

September 20, 1940

Dre Fo Co Allen
Director of Athletics F g
Kansas University . i

Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Sir:

Advertising copy run for the National Associa-
tion of International Basketball Tournament
last March was billed through George Bowles
and Associates of Kansas City, We have been
unable to make any collections on the account
and we wonder if you will be so kind as to
advise if the Bowles Agency collected from | -
your association for this advertising,

If not, we would . send the billing direct to
the association for payment,

Sincerely yours,

KANSAS CITY JOURNAL-POST COMPANY,
.. | =,

- ! / - <

L Eo Heidenreich

LEH :D



